be held for general municipal purposes and for a new facility to house the Department of Public Works, as well 
as to acquire tools and equipment therein and to provide for upgrades to comply with handicapped accessibility 
requirements, including the payment of all other costs incidental or related thereto; and further that the sum of 
One Million Three Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($1,305,000)  be and hereby is appropriated for said purpose, 
and that to meet this appropriation, the sum of Ninety–Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000) shall be transferred 
from the Receipts Reserved for Appropriation for Capital Projects Account, and the Town Treasurer, with the 
approval of the Board of Selectmen, is hereby authorized to borrow the sum of One Million Two-Hundred and 
Ten Thousand Dollars ($1,210,000) under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 44, Sections 7 
and 8, or any other enabling authority; and to issue bonds and notes of the Town therefor; provided that any 
premium received by the Town upon the sale of any bonds or notes approved by this vote, less any such

[...]

Cash for the purpose of paying the cost of issuance for borrowing authorized by vote of Town Meeting in 2017 
as well as for borrowing authorized in Article 1 of the February 26, 2018 Special Town Meeting. 

Summary 

In May 2017, Town Meeting authorized borrowing in the amount of One Million Ten Thousand Dollars 
($1,010,000).  This, coupled with the borrowing proposed to be authorized for the acquisition of the Kaizen 
facility to house our Department of Public Works, will provide a critical mass to seek a long-term bond issuance 
at favorable interest rates.  Two interest payments on the bond issuance will be due in FY 19, and will be